# Tuition & Fee Schedule 2024/2025

#### **RETURNING STUDENT ENROLLMENT FEE:**

**NON-REFUNDABLE** 

Enrollment fee is per student. Fee will be charged to your Blackbaud account in the next billing cycle.

Early Re-enrolling students (received by 01/09/24) \$50
Re-enrolling students (received 01/10/24 - 02/22/24) \$100
Re-enrolling students (received after 02/22/24) \$200

#### **NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT FEE:**

**NON-REFUNDABLE** 

Enrollment fee is <u>per student</u>, payable when submitting your enrollment form. All new students will be tested for curriculum readiness and/or for class placement.

New enrolling students (received by 02/22/24) \$150 New enrolling students (received after 02/22/24) \$200

#### **TUITION:**

Tuition is per student and is payable monthly or in full prior to the first day of attendance. All tuition payments for the 2024/2025 school year will be collected by Blackbaud Tuition. CCCS has contracted with Blackbaud to collect all tuition and fees. Blackbaud will accept credit card, check, and money order payments. In addition, they offer automatic withdrawal from your bank account and an option to make cash payments at an offsite location. (Service Fees may apply)

Annual Tuition Amount Per Grade Level		
K - 6TH GRADE	6th Grade + Camp fee (see below)	\$8,819
7TH - 8TH GRADE	+ Camp fee (see below)	\$10,867
9TH - 12TH GRADE		\$12,994

Payment Options			
Returning Students	New Students		
12 pmts (June-May)	10 pmts (Aug-May)		
10 pmts (Aug-May)			

CCCS Tuition contracts are based on a full year of attendance totaling 40 weeks. If a student is withdrawn during the school year the tuition amount will be prorated only calculating the weeks of attendance/enrolled (1-day attended=1-week). Tuition for weeks attended/enrolled is non-refundable. All school fees are non-refundable.

### **TUITION DISCOUNTS:**

Discounts available to TOTAL FAMILY TUITION only. Discounts are available for multi-student families, and family tuition accounts paid in full prior to July 10, 2023.

Subtract 5% - PAID IN FULL BY 06/01/24 Subtract 3% - PAID IN FULL BY 07/01/24

2 CHILDREN ENROLLED for full school year -\$400 3 CHILDREN ENROLLED for full school year -\$800

**4TH CHILD OR MORE** FREE (Tuition only)

Referral Program up to \$500 per student referred

#### **SCHOLARSHIPS:**

Pastors' Scholarship

Alumni Scholarship

Please refer to the applications for qualifying criteria.

STUDENT MANAGEMENT FEE: NON-REFUNDABLE

K - 12th Grade \$270 per student

### K - 5th FIELD TRIPS/ACTIVITIES & CAMPS:

**NON-REFUNDABLE** 

K - 5th field trips/activities and camps are part of the curriculum - Fees will be added to tuition contract.

K - 5th Field Trips/Activities (includes Thanksgiving Feast & end of year event)

\$50 per student \$290 per student

Tuítíon & Fee Schedule Page 2

#### **TEXTBOOKS:**

Student textbooks are to be purchased at our online bookstore through EdTech and/or BJU Press (be sure to read course notes on both websites regarding textbook purchases). Used books may be available on EdTech on a "first-come, first-served basis". All textbooks must be purchased prior to July 14, 2024. Students will not be allowed to start school without proper textbooks.

# Listed are approximate total costs for new books/class materials from EdTech/BJU Press:

Elementary K- 6th \$235 - \$465 Junior High 7th - 8th \$480 - \$610

High School 9th - 12th \$460 - \$1,180 (Total listed does not include ECP/Hope Books)

## LAB & ELECTIVE CLASS FEES (4th - 12th grades):

**NON-REFUNDABLE** 

Science Lab Classes: Physical Science, Biology, Chemistry, Physics, AP Physics, Anatomy (does not include AP Chemistry) Fine Arts/Elective Classes (including 4th-6th Choir & Band): Music, Art, Drama, Vocational, Photography, Sci. & Tech.

All students enrolled in these classes will be assessed these fees to cover additional materials such as chemicals, specimens, art supplies, music/instrumental, sheet music, musical equipment, and repair & maintenance of specialized equipment. Uniform fees for music and choir courses vary and are in addition to the fees shown. All fees are per school year.

Science Lab Fee (Billed on November statement)	\$25 Per Class
Fine Arts/Elective Class Lab Fee (Billed on November statement)	\$50 Per Class
Lab Fee - AP Chemistry (Class begins during the summer)	\$125 Per Class
Lab Fee - Honors English (Class begins during the summer)	\$125 Per Class
AP Testing Fee - (Required for all AP Courses - billed on February statement)	\$125 Per Class
ECP Fees - paid directly to CCCS	See Registrar

#### MISCELLANEOUS FEES: NON-REFUNDABLE

Daycare (Billed to tuition account monthly) \$7 Per Hour (additional fees for late pick-up)

(Before and after school daycare charged for grades Kindergarten - 8th Grade)

Emergency Lunch (Billed to tuition account monthly) \$8

High School Athletic Fees - per sport \$400 (\$500 for football)

High School Universal Athletic Fee - 2 or more sports \$650 (\$750 for football)

Junior High Athletic Fees - per sport \$200

Senior Fee (Billed on Tuition Contract) \$250 Per Student (Covers Senior mission trip, Senior group photo trip, senior shirt, cap & gown, tassel, diploma, diploma cover, and graduation ceremony)

8th Grade Promotion Fee (Billed on April Statement) \$85 Per Student

(Covers promotion gown, certificates, and ceremony)

Kindergarten Graduation Fee (Billed on April Statement) \$30 Per Student

(Covers Kindergarten cap & gown, certificates)

All-School Fundraisers (2 Per School Year)

Participation or \$200 Buyout

(per family/per fundraiser)

Saturday School\$25 Per SessionAcademic Tutoring\$35 Per HourMusic Lessons\$30 Per 1/2 HourSummer School\$275 1 Semester class\$525 2 Semester class

\*Fee subject to change based on class size minimum

# SERVICE FEES: NON-REFUNDABLE

Late Payment Fee (Payable to Blackbaud Tuition) \$50 Per Month
Returned Check Fee \$25 Per Item

High School/Junior High Class Change Fee \$50 Requires Administrative approval

Contract Modification Fee \$50

"Train up a child in the way he should go, and when he is old he will not depart from it." Proverbs 22:6